Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## KECK SENG INVESTMENTS (HONG KONG) LIMITED

## 激成投資(香港)有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
Website: www.keckseng.com.hk
(Stock Code: 184)

## CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT IN RELATION TO THE 2022 INTERIM RESULTS ANNOUNCEMENT (UNAUDITED) AND THE INTERIM REPORT 2022

Reference is made to the 2022 interim results announcement (unaudited) (the "Interim Results Announcement") and the interim report 2022 (the "Interim Report"), issued by Keck Seng Investments (Hong Kong) Limited (the "Company") on 30 August 2022 and 28 September 2022 respectively, with respect to the six months ended 30 June 2022. Unless otherwise defined, terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the respective Interim Results Announcement and the Interim Report.

The Company noted that there is an inadvertent clerical error in the Interim Results Announcement and the Interim Report and would like to clarify that, regarding the table of Hotel Operations on page 18 of the Interim Results Announcement and page 4 of the Interim Report, the unit of the currency of Holiday Inn Wuhan Riverside's Average Room Rate should be in "RMB" instead of "USD".

Save as disclosed above, all other information contained in the Interim Results Announcement and the Interim Report remains unchanged.

## On Behalf of the Board Keck Seng Investments (Hong Kong) Limited HO Kian Guan

Executive Chairman

Hong Kong, 29 September 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company comprises Mr. HO Kian Guan, Mr. HO Kian Hock, Mr. TSE See Fan Paul, Mr. CHAN Lui Ming Ivan, Ms. YU Yuet Chu Evelyn, Mr. HO Chung Tao and Mr. HO Chung Hui (whose alternate is Mr. HO Chung Kain) as Executive Directors, Mr. HO Kian Cheong (whose alternate is Mr. HO Chung Kiat Sydney) as Non-executive Director, and Mr. KWOK Chi Shun Arthur, Ms. WANG Poey Foon Angela, Mr. YU Hon To David and Mr. Stephen TAN as Independent Non-executive Directors.